© 2000  California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
1/17/2001 1
PACTCALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035       Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com
P/ACTIVE EMI/RFI T FILTER
Features
• 8 Filter Channels in Miniature QSOP Package
• Ideal Frequency Response to Over 3 GHz

50
50Ω
STANDARD PART ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ordering Part Number
 RC Code Pins Style* Tubes Tape & Reel Part Marking
 100/150T 24 QSOP PAC100/150TQ/T PAC100/150Q/R PAC100/150TQ
 100/101T 24 QSOP PAC100/101TQ/T PAC100/101TQ/R PAC100/101TQ
 150/470T 24 QSOP PAC150/470TQ/T PAC150/470TQ/R PAC150/470TQ
 250/101T 24 QSOP PAC250/101TQ/T PAC250/101TQ/R PAC250/101TQ
 250/201T 24 QSOP PAC250/201TQ/T PAC250/201TQ/R PAC250/201TQ
 330/470T 24 QSOP PAC330/470TQ/T PAC330/470TQ/R PAC330/470TQ
 330/101T 24 QSOP PAC330/101TQ/T PAC330/101TQ/R PAC330/101TQ
 330/221T 24 QSOP PAC330/221TQ/T PAC330/221TQ/R PAC330/221TQ
 390/500T 24 QSOP PAC390/500TQ/T PAC390/500TQ/R PAC390/500TQ
 390/221T 24 QSOP PAC390/221TQ/T PAC390/ 221TQ/R PAC390/221TQ
 470/330T 24 QSOP PAC470/330TQ/T PAC470/330TQ/R PAC470/330TQ
 470/470T 24 QSOP PAC470/470TQ/T PAC470/470TQ/R PAC470/470TQ
 101/101T 24 QSOP PAC101/101TQ/T PAC101/101TQ/R PAC101/101TQ
STANDARD VALUES